8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
o REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR AT — T
NUMBER B | ECR-16-005266 11APR2016 | RK | GB
C ECR-19-010232 30JUN2019 | TB GB
2150397~ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C1 | ECR-20-017908 17DEC2020 | JWC | GB
2150397-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150397-1 C Cool e MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150397-2 C ool NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150397-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1o 2119640 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA i I I e I O 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
Ch S et - - - 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TTRE T T T 0707 : -] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764~ | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] O
N - T 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R I B 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2063440 | AR FEED MODULE 238
R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
-l 21202 07° [-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 189
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ; | ; W *2415054858835 ?E@EE%EMPEEWN — 1573523
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON FLAG 187 SERIES " REFREFREFRET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 6 4
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - | - D10638- SPRING. FEED FINGER 1623
4.39-5 10 mm [.173-.203 IN] [ 52-2. 79 mm [.060-.110 IN] - 1 - 1 _ 3-236727-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL 114-2079 ) ) SN 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 N 1-455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
DPELIEILATION -] 18036072 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIEDA -2 02127 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
R 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Lt e I T “ 212122 2168076-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1742087-3
- - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2161924~ | FEED FINGER 58
- 4 4] 4] 4 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
-2 121272 5018030 - | NUT, HEYX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l 2120 207° 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT - ] - 1 - 2161920-1 NARROW PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - ] ’ 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
18 AWG 1.274/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 4.7 - - 1 -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
20 AWG [ 144/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.2 -] - 1 -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
22 AWG 1 06+/-0.05 [.0424/-.002] 7.1 S WARNTNG R 1-2119655-7 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
il ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e L T o e e =
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE “Ts818 8z 18028 > WASHER . FLAT. REG M4 33
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O T T 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - ? % % ? ?&?iﬁg ;@@W;ﬁ%%ﬂ ol el 52
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. :
R 468281-8 STRIPPER 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242. -l 2120 207° 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . SRR PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 2121217 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T o1 21217 50081-6 SPRING. COMPRESSION 57
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. o O R B 1633108 ARM, STOCH DRAG 2]
R 4644524 DRAG, STOCK 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 5-1901696-7 STRIP GUIDE K REAR 1 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
R 3-1901695-1 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 4| 4] 4] 4 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
N - T 455961-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR I
- 2121272 [-240645-9 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - T 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
N T2 2] 1|1 4-1803000-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N LT T 21619271 BLADE, SLUG ]
R 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 21 ] 1803018-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
R [-455888- 7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 21 ] 1803006 -6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“T-72- 71 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TIDEC20T3 = R
CH??ELEEMANO%ECZOW % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD 09DEC201 3 | nAmME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e EE Jecan fod e
Lol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 IC=2150397 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T ITR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
44 .61+£0.05 w
V

RAM SE T -UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

o GRGAN AT 01 DWE?OB HIGMANO??DECZOW?) (G TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 09DEC2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 9DEC2013 |name
- M_CL IFFORD Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON e ¥ Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o n Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T :
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150397
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SALE PR s Ty REVC}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150397-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150397-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150397-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA -] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259- 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
iﬁfgg) . 812270} TgPE -] 2119082-9 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TNSUL T3 56 BRI 0 -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
. N - | ] 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R L TR A HERE 2119560-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEWBLY 239
-] - 2063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972
-1 2172 1-2168083- | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 6 189
-1 1-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 188
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON FLAG .187 SERIES - R%FREF 2232;2? ESE%RF!E\ENE%ER lgé
=lle - : : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - SEETVE "EED CAM IR TEDD T
4.39-5 16 mm [.173-.203 IN] 1.52-2.79 mm [.060- 110 IN] T ST o o
XEEY%@Q%ION N e - -1 2119653-2 FEED CAM. POST FLED 1472
SPECIFICATION - ] W 1-2119655-8 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
-1 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ T 3-23627-7 | PIN, RETAIN. GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL s\ - T 11999572 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
1742086- | 1742086-2 1742087- 1 1742087-2 -1 1-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
1742087-3 - 1 1803607-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-1 2172 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2172 2168078~ | SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 2161924-1 FEED FINGER 58
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 4] 4 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
18 AWG 1. 27+¢/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 47 -1 207 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,6 M3 5/
20 AWG 1 144/-0.05 [ . 045+/-.002]1 6.2 - 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
22 AWG 1.06+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 7 -] - 2161920-1 NARROW PAWL EF AIR 5]
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 18036022 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
sWARNING - 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
28 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l l 12§§§&$> gﬁ’ﬁiﬂga? ?ﬁ’Mjig ;é
| - - - | TROHS.
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T BETIIE T T E R T R A 55
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO R 169633 wa,awmm’ ’ o3
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIION SHEET FOR T 168281 -8 STRIPPER 57
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PrOPER St lUr AND ADJUSTMENTS. “lefe | 1°2168083°6 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 2o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 2161922-4 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Lfl -1 2172 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, 15 PP T SPRING. COMPRESSION 5
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 1633168~ ARM. STOCK DRAG D
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 17 1 464452 -4 DRAG, STOCK 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. RN 519016967 | STRIP GUIDE. REAT r
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 3-1901695- 1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — 144 IRGUEELEN oUR, BHSC, RoHs (M6 X Tc) L/
" DOCUMENT., 101-35000 NEEBRE 1559615 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 7
-1 2172 1-240645-9 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
Nl - | 1] 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
N T T 4-1803000-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - |1 2161927-1 BLADE. SLUG 7
— - f f 6
-1 f f 5
-1 23801 1-4 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEREE 1803018-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-] 1 -455888- 7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
R 1803006-6 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TODECZ0T3 — TE Commectiviy
BOB HIGMAN G Y
CHTK LBl 09DEC2013 O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09DEC201 3 | NAME
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm p%b%]gp?m Ocean End Feed
Do T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES - .
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2w50397 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA REVC}
R | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

TRt L b IYPE

35.58+0. 50 REF
; MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

09DEC2013

H: ;‘SCORTOR%%N DWE?OB HIGMAN ( ) TE Connectivity
K 09DEC2013 > [ [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CH
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 09DEC201 3 | nAM

mm :ﬁ&p;ng Ocean End Feed
0 e oreen Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}OES s Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL | | oL PIRTISIETI: i
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) 1 7 I
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A‘ 00779 @:2150397
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




